505922432 02/18/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5969150

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO	02/12/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIMOTHY JACK ROSS
Street Address:	2615 ALOYSIA LANE NW
City:	ALBUQUERQUE
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO
Postal Code:	87104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15506905

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (505)243-2542

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

505-998-6117 Phone:

Email: docketing@peacocklaw.com, awerling@peacocklaw.com,

dnelson@peacocklaw.com

Correspondent Name: JUSTIN R. MUEHLMEYER

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 26927 Address Line 2: PEACOCK LAW P.C.

Address Line 4: ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87125

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34994-1001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN R. MUEHLMEYER
SIGNATURE:	/Justin R. Muehlmeyer/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=2015-010 Assignment of Rights UNM to Inventor (Ross)#page1.tif source=2015-010 Assignment of Rights UNM to Inventor (Ross)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051850 FRAME: 0484 505922432

INVENTION ASSIGNMENT OF ALL RIGHTS FROM UNM TO INVENTORS

INVENTION ASSIGNMENT from the Regents of the University of New Mexico, an educational institution of the State of New Mexico, whose address is 1 University of New Mexico, MSC05-3440, Albuquerque, NM, 87131 (the "University" or "UNM") to Timothy Jack Ross, whose address is set forth on the signature page hereof ("Inventor").

WHEREAS, certain inventors ("the Inventors") while employed by or enrolled at the University, conceived and/or reduced to practice, and subsequently assigned to the University, one or more inventions which are described both in the disclosure described below and in other materials associated with the disclosure, including materials prepared after the date of such Assignment. The disclosure is identified as:

UNM Docket	Title
No.	
2015-010	Bamboo Pole Connectors for Building Construction
	ů.

(both the disclosure and the associated materials are collectively referred to herein as the "Invention Disclosure");

WHEREAS, the University obtained legal and formal assignments from the Inventors for their entire right, title, and interest in and to invention(s) and related technology created by the Inventors during their employment by or enrollment at the University; and

WHEREAS, the University, pursuant to an agreement between it and STC.UNM, a nonprofit corporation formed by the University to commercialize technology developed at the University ("STC"), assigned to STC its entire right, title, and interest in and to invention(s) and related technology assigned by the Inventors to the University; and

WHEREAS, STC has assigned and transferred unto the University all its right, title, and interest by execution of the close letter sent on January 27, 2020.

NOW, THEREFORE, UNM does hereby assign and transfer unto the Inventor all its right, title, and interest.

For: The Regents of the University of New Mexico		
2/12/2020 By:	Gabriel Lopes Title: Vice President for Research Office of Vice President for Research	
STATE OF NEW MEXICO)	
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO	OFFICIAL SEAL Pamala K. Garcia-Ramirez	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, this 127 day of My Commission Expires: 7/1/21210		
Pebrung, 2000, by Gabriel I.	Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	Seal:	

PATENT REEL: 051850 FRAME: 0485 I, Timothy Jack Ross, hereby acknowledge that I have received UNM assignment of rights, title and interest to the disclosure entitled "Bamboo Pole Connectors for Building Construction" which was disclosed to STC on July 30, 2014 and that I agree with the terms of such assignment.

For: Inventor	
$\frac{2/17/20}{\text{Date}}$ By:	Inventor Name: Timothy Jack Ross Inventor Address: 401 Amherst Drive NE Albuquerque, New Mexico, 87106
STATE OF NEW MEXICO)
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO) ss.)
The foregoing instrument was ack	nowledged before me, this <u>17</u> day of Jack Ross.
<i>د</i> ست	Jesuca Pealody Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	Seal:
01/22/2023	
	OFFICIAL SEAL JESSICA PEABODY

RECORDED: 02/18/2020

PATENT REEL: 051850 FRAME: 0486

my commission Equin DU aalaoa3